Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Chin Lai	02/27/2008
Edmond T. Quinn	02/27/2008
Weihong Lang	02/21/2008
Ivan M. Nunez	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bausch and Lomb Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Bausch and Lomb Place	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12042378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)338-8706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5853385301

Email: Marilyn.A.Tillman@Bausch.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn Tillman

Address Line 1: One Bausch and Lomb Place
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P04259		
NAME OF OUR WITTER			

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph Barrera

Total Attachments: 6

source=P04259Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0463

500479019

H \$40,00

source=P04259Assignment#page2.tif source=P04259Assignment#page3.tif source=P04259Assignment#page4.tif source=P04259Assignment#page5.tif source=P04259Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Yu-Chin Lai 23 Copper Woods Pittsford, NY 14534

Edmond T. Quinn 88 Cedar Creek Trail Rochester, NY 14626

Weihong Lang 29 Pepperbush Drive Amston, CT 06231

Ivan M. Nunez 5 Foxbourne Road Penfield, NY 14526

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number P04259) and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

POLYSILOXANES AND POLYSILOXANE PREPOLYMERS WITH VINYL OR EPOXY FUNCTIONALITY

WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date:	2/2)/08	hel L
Date:	2-27-08	Yu-Chin Lai Land J Lung Edmond T. Quinn
Date:		
Date:	Feb. 27/08	Weihong Lang Ivan M. Nunez
	E OF NEW YORK TY OF MONROE) SS.
whose a	name is subscribed to the fore	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County -Chin Lai personally known to me to be the same person egoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and d delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary a set forth.
In Wit	tness Whereof, I have hereu 20 <u>08</u> .	Into set my hand and Notarial Seal this 27 day of Notary Public Notary Public
		Notary Public ()
		LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires N 2709

PATENT REEL: 020601 FRAME: 0466

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.)
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Edm person whose name is subscribed to the	ond T ne fore signed	_, a Notary Public in and for the State and County C. Quinn personally known to me to be the same egoing instrument, appeared before me this day in d and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and ein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereun	to set	my hand and Notarial Seal this 27 day of
		Notary Public
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF TOLLAND	SS.	LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01MO6035329 Qualified in Monroe County
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Weih whose name is subscribed to the foreg	ong L oing in deliver	my Commission Expires 122709 , a Notary Public in and for the State and County ang personally known to me to be the same person instrument, appeared before me this day in person and red the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary h.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunt, 20	o set	my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
		Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	SS.)
whose name is subscribed to the forego	M. Numbing in eliver	nez personally known to me to be the same person astrument, appeared before me this day in person and ed the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary in the said instrument.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto	set	my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 day of Maure and Notary Public Motary Public
		LAURIE A MORGANTI Notary Public - State of New York

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Yu-Chin Lai 23 Copper Woods Pittsford, NY 14534

Edmond T. Quinn 88 Cedar Creek Trail Rochester, NY 14626

Weihong Lang 29 Pepperbush Drive Amston, CT 06231

Ivan M. Nunez 5 Foxbourne Road Penfield, NY 14526

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made an invention (assigned Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Docket Number P04259) and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

POLYSILOXANES AND POLYSILOXANE PREPOLYMERS WITH VINYL OR EPOXY FUNCTIONALITY

WHEREAS.

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date:	
	Yu-Chin Lai
Date:	
	Edmond T. Quinn
Date:	Welling Conf Weihong Lang
	Weihong Lang 0
Date:	
	Ivan M. Nunez
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.
aforesaid, do hereby certify the whose name is subscribed to t	, a Notary Public in and for the State and County at Yu-Chin Lai personally known to me to be the same person the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have, 20	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.)	
person whose name is subscribe	d to the fo e/she sign	regoing instrum ed and delivere	oblic in and for the State and County conally known to me to be the same nent, appeared before me this day in d the said instrument as his/her free and
In Witness Whereof, I have h, 20	ereunto s	et my hand a	nd Notarial Seal this day of
		Notary Publi	С
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF TOLLAND) SS.	Hebrox	
whose name is subscribed to the acknowledged that he/she signed act for the uses and purposes there. In Witness Whereof, I have he	foregoing and deliverein set for	Lang personall instrument, appered the said in the sai	blic in and for the State and County y known to me to be the same person beared before me this day in person and strument as his/her free and voluntary
February, 2008.		Don	no Lange Sould. DONNA LANZA SMITH
		Notary Public	DONNA LANZA SMITH
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE) SS.)	Notary Public - State of Connecticut My Commission Expires April 30, 2008
whose name is subscribed to the f	foregoing i and delive ein set fort	instrument, app ered the said ins th.	lic in and for the State and County known to me to be the same person eared before me this day in person and trument as his/her free and voluntary d Notarial Seal this day of
		Notary Public	

RECORDED: 03/05/2008